
 

Newfoundland Power  
2023 Capital Budget Application  

                                                                   Review Schedule                  Revised 2022-09-27  
 
September 2022 
 

 

September 7 (Wednesday) Intervenor Evidence to be filed 
 

September 9 (Friday)  Technical Conference 
 

September 20 (Tuesday) RFIs on Technical Conference, Intervenor Evidence or 
previous RFI responses to be filed 
 

October 2022 
 

 

October 5 (Wednesday) 
 

Responses to RFIs on Technical Conference, Intervenor 
Evidence or previous RFI responses to be filed 
 

October 7 (Tuesday) 
 

Request for an Oral Hearing 
 

October 11 (Tuesday) 
 

Reply to Request for an Oral Hearing 

October 14 (Friday) Board determination regarding an Oral Hearing 
 
 

No Oral Hearing 
 

 

October 21 (Friday) 
  

Letters of Comment 
 

October 28 (Friday) 
    

Final Written Submission filed by Intervenors 

November 4 (Friday) 
 

Final Written Submission filed by Utility  
 
 

If Oral Hearing  
 

 

October 21 (Friday) 
 

Issues list and Witness list filed 
 

November 3 (Thursday) 
 

Oral Hearing  
 

November 2022 
 

 

November 10 (Thursday)
   

Letters of Comment 
 

November 21 (Monday) 
 

Final Written Submission filed by Intervenors  
 

November 28 (Monday) 
 

Final Written Submission filed by Utility 
 

December 2022 
 

 

December 5 (Monday) 
 

Oral Submissions, if necessary 

 


